16,348,077 $ (382,020)

16,910,201 $ (382,020)

$

$

$

$

Balance
May 31,

2019

562,124

19,106,375
18,360

19,124,735

3,140,318
18,360

3,158,678

15,966,057

16,528,181

Depreciation expense of $382,020 was charged to the Library's Culture and Recreation function.

B. Accounts Payable and Accrued Liabilities

Accounts payable and accrued liabilities at May 31, 2019 of $39,001 was for employer retirement
system contributions payable and utilities.

C. Short-Term Liabilities

Due to Village in the General Fund represent amounts due and payable to the Village of
Mamaroneck for principal and interest. These amounts were repaid in the current fiscal year.

20

Mamaroneck Public Library District, New York

Notes to Financial Statements (Continued)
Ma 31 2019

Note 3 - Detailed Notes on All Funds (Continued)

D. Long-Term Liabilities

The changes in the Library's long-term liabilities during the year ended May 31, 2019 are
summarized as follows:

Cumulative
Balance Effect of Balance,

As Reported Change in as Restated Maturities Balance
June 1, Accounting June 1, New Issues/ and/or May 31, Due Within
2018 Principle* 2018 Additions Payments 2019 One Year

Due to Other Governments $ 10,308,865 $ - $ 10,308,865 $ - $ 515,610 $ 9,793,255 $ 515,000
Compensated Absences 74,381 74,381 6,701 10,723 70,359 7,000
Net Pension Liability 72,455 72,455 125,746 198,201
Other Post Employment

Benefit Obligations Payable 212,000 434,027 646,027 12,680 24,113 634,594

Total Long-Term Liabilities $ 10,667,701 $ 434,027 $ 11,101,728 $ 145,127 $ 550,446 $ 10,696,409 $ 522,000

*See Note 2D.

Due to Other Governments

Due to other governments consists of bonds issued by the Village on behalf of the Library and
are comprised of the following:

Original Outstanding at
Issue Issue Final Interest May 31,

Description Date Amount Maturity Rate 2019

Library Improvements -
Village of Mamaroneck -

Refunding 3/2017 $ 9,705,000 08/2033 3.00 % $ 9,565,000

Plus
Unamortized premium on bonds 228,255

$ 9,793,255

Interest expenditures/expense of $296,156 was recorded in the fund financial statements in the
General Fund and $301,797 in the government-wide financial statements.

21

Mamaroneck Public Library District, New York

Notes to Financial Statements (Continued)
Ma 31 2019

Note 3 - Detailed Notes on All Funds (Continued)

The following is a summary of maturing debt service requirements, including interest payments of
$2,316,225.

May 31, Principal Interest Total

2020 $ 515,000 $ 279,225 $ 794,225
2021 530,000 263,550 793,550
2022 540,000 247,500 787,500
2023 560,000 231,000 791,000
2024 575,000 213,975 788,975

2025-2029 3,150,000 796,500 3,946,500
2030-2034 3,695,000 284,475 3,979,475

$ 9,565,000 $ 2,316,225 $ 11,881,225

Compensated Absences

Pursuant to the board approved personnel policy, substantially all full-time employees are entitled to
be compensated for accumulated vacation time upon separation of service or retirement. Vacation
time is earned based on the calendar year and is required to be taken by January 31 st of the
following year or it shall be forfeited. Unused sick days are not paid upon separation of service or
retirement.

Pension Plans

New York State and Local Retirement System

The Library participates in the New York State and Local Employees' Retirement System ("ERS")
which is referred to as the New York State and Local Retirement System ("System"). This is a cost­